© 2019 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Aerospace/Space Flight Accessories
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
36
SPACE-GRADE MIL-DTL-24308 D-SUB BACKSHELLS
EMI/RFI Backshell with Banding Porch
and Qwik-Ty Strain Relief, Multiple-Entry, Configurable
Solid shell, top, side, end, 45°, single / dual cable entry · 557-316
How To Order
Sample Part Number 557T316 M 2 31 S T B H 6
Series
557T316 = Top entry (Table II and III)
557S316 = Side entry (Table IV)
557E316 = End entry (Table IV)
557B316 = 45° entry (Table II and III)
For multiple entries, select two letters to indicate choice
e.g. SE = Side and End entries
Finish
Symbol
M = Electroless Nickel
Z2 = Gold Plate
Shell Size 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 (Table I)
Cable Entry see Tables II, III, IV
Slot Option S = Supplied with strain-relief slot Omit for no slot
Qwik-Ty
Option
T = with Qwik-Ty strain relief arm Omit for none
Band
Option
B = Band supplied (600-052) K = Coiled Band supplied (600-052-1) Omit for none
Jackscrew
Option
A, C,  M (see diagrams) H = Hole Omit for #4-40 Threaded hole
Optional
Can Height
6 = 1.5" (38.1mm) 8 = 2.0" (50.8mm) 10 = 2.5" (63.5mm)
Omit for standard height (see note 3)
E CLIP
"M" OPTION
Socket head
with E ring
 E ENTRY
(see note 3)
S ENTRY
KNURL OR FLUTES
   MFG OPTION
      TYP
STRAIN
RELIEF
ARM
T ENTRY
(see note 1)
.065 MAX
.020 TYP.
.40 TYP.
H
D B
KNURL OR FLUTES
   MFR OPTION
       TYP
SLOT OPTION
M TYP
TYP
L
AA
VIEW A-A
OPTIONAL SLOT
LOCATED AS SHOWN
B ENTRY
(see note 3 )
 J
TYP
.05 TYP.
A
C
.265 MAX   TYP
F
G